# OP \$115.00 45645

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM577594

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mantisyoga LLC		05/08/2020	Limited Liability Company: MONTANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Outdoor Recreation Group	
Street Address:	3450 Mt. Vernon Avenue	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90008	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4564553	M
Registration Number:	4506417	M
Registration Number:	4877942	MANTISYOGA
Registration Number:	4952314	MU

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2027218250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-721-8212

**Email:** wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: Mark S. Bicks

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 500

Address Line 2: WENDEROTH LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2015-47440
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Bicks
SIGNATURE:	/Mark S. Bicks/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006944 FRAME: 0375

900550370

source=signed US assign#page1.tif source=signed US assign#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006944 FRAME: 0376

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Mantisyoga LLC, a limited liability company of Montana, USA, with an address of 1001 S. Main Street, Suite 600. Kalispell, Montana 59901 USA (hereinafter Assignor), has adopted and has used the following trademarks for which it has obtained the following registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
M Logo	4,564,553
M Logo	4,506,417
MANTISYOGA	4,877,942
MU Logo	4,952,314

WHEREAS. The Outdoor Recreation Group, a California corporation, located at 3450 Mt. Vernon Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90008 USA (hereinafter Assignee), has acquired the above-listed trademarks and the registrations thereof and the good will symbolized by the trademarks;

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm the transfer of the trademarks and the registrations thereof, and to make same a matter of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby acknowledges and ratifies the assignment and transfer to the Assignee of all rights, titles and interests in and to the trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the above-listed trademarks and the above-listed registrations for registration of the trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006944 FRAME: 0377 Mantisyoga LLC

By:

Name: Paul Thomas

Dated: <u>05/08/</u>.2020

Title: Manager Managing Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 006944 FRAME: 0378

**RECORDED: 05/21/2020**